IMPORTANT: This document is important and requires your immediate attention. If you are in doubt or have questions about the contents of this document, you should seek independent professional advice.

The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and the Securities and Futures Commission take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.

SPDR[®] GOLD TRUST

(the "Trust")

(A collective investment scheme authorised under Section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong)

(Stock Code: 2840)

NOTICE OF THE DISCLOSURE OF THE TRUST'S TRADING INFORMATION

Terms not otherwise defined in this notice shall have the meanings defined in the Trust's Hong Kong Prospectus dated 18 October 2013 in relation to the Trust (the "**Hong Kong Prospectus**").

Notice is hereby given to you as a Shareholder in the Trust that the following trading information are available on the Trust's website at <u>http://www.spdrgoldshares.com/</u> from 7 January 2014:

- (a) indicative intra-day NAV and last closing NAV of the Trust;
- (b) near real-time estimated Net Asset Value per Share (i.e. Reference Underlying Portfolio Value per Share) throughout each trading day; and
- (c) any public announcements or notices made by the Trust, including notices of suspension and resumption of trading.

* * *

Additional Information

If you are in doubt or have questions about the contents of this notice, or if you would like additional information, please contact State Street Global Advisors Asia Limited (as the Hong Kong Representative of the Trust) at 68/F Two International Finance Centre, 8 Finance Street, Central, Hong Kong or by calling +852 2103 0100.

The Sponsor accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this notice and confirms, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of its knowledge and belief, there are no other facts the omission of which would make any statement misleading.

World Gold Trust Services, LLC

as Sponsor of the Trust 7 January 2014